

Evonik Cyro's Osceola Plant Donates \$25,000 To Junior Auxiliary Funds To Be Used For Scholarships, Holiday Gifts For Children

OSCEOLA, Ark., October 17, 2011 – Evonik Cyro LLC, one of the largest employers in the area, is donating \$25,000 over five years to the Junior Auxiliary of Osceola, a non-profit organization that assists children through service and educational projects.

The gift was announced during ceremonies Saturday to celebrate 25 years of manufacturing excellence at Evonik Cyro's plant on 1500 Richard Prewitt Drive.

Jennifer Weaver, president of the Junior Auxiliary of Osceola, said the organization was thrilled with the donation, noting that the funds will help families during the holiday season, assist qualified local students attend college, and teach elementary school children good hygiene.

"Evonik Cyro has always been a big supporter of the Junior Auxiliary of Osceola and for that we are eternally grateful," said Weaver. "Our volunteers try to help out those less fortunate, particularly during these difficult economic times, and now we can do more thanks to Evonik Cyro's generosity. We are deeply grateful for this \$25,000 donation."

John Rolando, President of Evonik Performance Polymers North America, praised the Junior Auxiliary, noting that the organization has had a positive effect in the community for a number of years, particularly with its Angel Tree program that helps less fortunate families in South Mississippi County to give their children a special Yuletide holiday.

"At Evonik Cyro, we strongly believe in giving back to the communities in which we live, work and play," Rolando continued. "Like the Junior Auxiliary, we want children who otherwise might not have a present under the tree to have a happy holiday season. And we believe that furthering the education of our children is the heart of a bright future for us all."

Jim Bunn, Evonik's Osceola plant manager, added that Evonik continually supports the community with donations and with employees who volunteer their time to participate in the Junior Auxiliary as well as other notable organizations.

"We are proud to support the unique programs offered by the Junior Auxiliary of Osceola," said Bunn. "In addition to providing scholarship and gifts to deserving children at the holidays, the Junior Auxiliary has a program that teaches elementary school children how to properly wash their hands for good hygiene. The children wash with a special soap and then a black light is shone over their hands. The germs left actually glow so they can see how well they got rid of germs. It makes quite an impression and reduces illnesses. The Junior Auxiliary has provided valuable support to the Osceola /South Mississippi County for decades. They are the true angels of our community."

Evonik Cyro manufactures ACRYLITE® acrylic sheet, and molding and extrusion compounds at its Osceola site.

For additional information about Evonik in North America, please visit our website: www.evonik.com/north-america.

Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health and nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. In 2010 about 80 percent of the Group's chemicals sales came from activities where it ranks among the market leaders. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms. Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2010 more than 34,000 employees generated sales of around €13.3 billion and an operating profit (EBITDA) of about €2.4 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

For more information, contact: Mike Sheridan Evonik Degussa Corporation Tel: +1 973 541 8812 Cell: +1 973 349 2000

Email: mike.sheridan@evonik.com